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2019 GAME HIGHS

Yds Rushing 32 Ramsey vs. ALF
Yds Passing 181 Bakovic vs. CWR
Long Pass 38 Bakovic vs. GEN
Receptions 7 Shuler vs. ALF
Yds Receiving........c.c...... L= Shuler vs. CWR
TDs Rushing NA NA
TDs Passing.....coccoveeneenne | ..... Bakovic vs. GEN, CWR
TDs Receiving........c.cccc... | Shuler vs. GEN, CWR
|

Interceptions Multiple Players

Tackles Il Multiple Players
TFL 2.0 Crawford vs. W&]
Sacks 1.0 Multiple Players
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Case Western Tops Thiel

The Thiel Tomcats lost a Presidents’ Athletic
Conference (PAC) game to the Case Western
Reserve Spartans Saturday night at Alumni
Stadium, 37-6.

Case Western Reserve scored on its first drive of
the game on a Zach Hall run from 12 yards out.
Hall, who carried five times on the drive, capped
off a 10-play effort in 4:48 with his 12-yard touch-
down run. Hall led the Spartans on the ground
with 78 yards on 11 carries.

The Spartans, who received 75 votes in the
most recent D3football.com Top 25 poll, scored
two touchdowns in the second quarter to take a
21-0 lead into the locker room at halftime. Both
scores were on passes from Drew Saxton to Colt
Morgan. The first touchdown catch was from two
yards out while the second touchdown pass was
a 23-yarder.

Saxton tossed his third and final touchdown pass
of the game near the midpoint of the third quarter
when he connected with Brett Carney from nine
yards out to give the Spartans a 28-0 lead.

Thiel responded with a touchdown on its next
drive. Marko Bakovic completed four passes on
the drive, including a 24-yard touchdown lob to
freshman wide receiver Caleb Shuler. Bakovic
also found Yoseph Bekele for a 24-yard gain,
Donny Pattison for 17 yards and Isaiah Harvin
for nine yards on the drive.

Shuler caught five passes for 82 yards. He has
two touchdown catches on the season. Bakovic
completed 12-0f-26 passes for 181 yards against
the Spartans.

Saxton completed 23-of-42 passes for 270
yards. He threw three touchdown passes and
two interceptions. Morgan caught nine passes
for 116 yards and a pair of scores.

Darien Mosley led Thiel on defense with 10
tackles, an interception and a pass breakup.
Trou Johnson made nine tackles and broke
up one pass. Cameron Prebble made eight
tackles, picked off a pass and broke up a pass.
Andrew Plowden, who made four tackles on the
night, recorded one sack for a loss of 13 yards.

Case Western Reserve recorded 10 sacks on
the night. Cameron Brown, who tallied four
sacks, made eight total tackles. He also forced
a fumble and recovered a fumble. Luke Bedell
recorded both of Case’s interceptions.

Scouting Waynesburg

Like the Tomcats, the Yellow Jackets are still
looking for their first win of the season.

Waynesburg opened the season with a 31-20
loss to Muskingum before falling 45-21 to
Westminster.

Waynesburg lost to Bethany 41-17 in Week 3
before falling to Geneva 27-7 last Saturday.

Justin Flack leads the Yellow Jackets on the
ground with 227 yards on 53 attempts.

Tyler Perone has completed 42-0f-83 passes
for 377 yards. He has thrown two touchdown
passes and four interceptions.

Nick Moretti is the team’s top receiver. He has
caught 19 passes, including one touchdown
grab, for 228 yards.

Linebacker Tyler Smith leads Waynesburg's
defense. The senior has 50 tackles on the sea-
son, eight of which have been behind the line
of scrimmage. He has also recorded two sacks.

Last Year Against Waynesburg

The Tomcats lost a PAC game Saturday at
Alumni Stadium to the Waynesburg Yellow
Jackets, 24-21.

The Yellow Jackets opened scoring with 11:05
left in the first quarter when Garrett Horne made
a 21-yard field goal on the opening drive of the
game.

A bad snap on a punt by Waynesburg set Thiel's
offense up at the Waynesburg 22-yard line later
in the first quarter. Bakovic threw a 22-yard
touchdown pass to Josh Page three plays later
to give the Tomcats a 7-3 lead with 5:18 remain-
ing in the first quarter.

Waynesburg fumbled on the ensuing kickoff.
Four plays later, Damon Smith threw his first
collegiate touchdown pass, a 39-yarder to David
Pugh, to increase Thiel's lead to 14-3.

Waynesburg countered with a pair of touchdown
passes in the second quarter to take a 17-14
lead into the locker room at halftime. Moretti
threw the first touchdown pass, a five-yarder to
Chad Walker. Moretti caught the second touch-
down pass, a 72-yarder from Perone with a little
more than four minutes remaining in the first half.

The third quarter was scoreless, but the Yellow
Jackets scored on the first play of the fourth
quarter on a one-yard plunge by Chad Walker to
increase their lead to 10 points.

The Tomcats embarked on a 10-play, six-minute
drive that ended with a five-yard touchdown pass
from Bakovic to Alex Porco with 3:58 remaining
in regulation.

Thiel's defense forced a three-and-out on
Waynesburg’s ensuing drive, setting Thiel's
offense up at the Waynesburg 41-yard line with
2:12 remaining. However, the Yellow Jackets
came up with a sack on first down and the
Tomcats went on to throw three consecutive
incomplete passes to turn the ball over on
downs.

Bakovic completed 15-0f-28 passes for 133
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PAC 2019 STANDINGS

PAC Games Overall

W W

Carnegie Mellon 3
Westminster 3
Case Western 2
W&J 2
Geneva 2
Grove City 1
Bethany 1
Saint Vincent 0
Thiel 0
Waynesburg 0
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yards. He also threw two touchdown passes.

Perone completed 16-0f-26 passes for 185 yards
and one score. Walker ran for 134 yards and
scored a touchdown on 23 totes.

Moretti caught six passes, one of which was a
touchdown grab, for 114 yards.

Remember When

Ryan Radke threw for 391 yards and three
touchdown passes to help the Tomcats earn a
50-42 win over Waynesburg on Oct. 29, 2016.

Radke also ran for 163 yards and scored three
touchdowns on the ground on 18 carries.

Thiel outscored Waynesburg 26-13 in the sec-
ond half to earn the win. It was Thiel’s first win
over Waynesburg since 2005.

The Tomcats also had to come back to beat the
Yellow Jackets in 2005. Trailing 21-0 near the
midpoint of the second quarter, Thiel went on
to win in double-overtime, 35-28. Steve Minton
clinched the win on a six-yard touchdown run in
the second overtime session.

PAC Schedule Week 5

This week’s PAC schedule is as follows:

Saturday, Oct. 5
* Geneva at Saint Vincent, 1 PM

* Thiel at Waynesburg, 1:30 PM
* Bethany at W&J, 2 PM
+ Carnegie Mellon at Grove City, 2 PM

» Westminster at Case Western Reserve, 7 PM

Looking Ahead

The Tomcats will host the Saint Vincent Bearcats
during Homecoming on Saturday, Oct. 12.
Kickoff for the PAC game is scheduled for 3 p.m.

2019 CWR 37,

Game 4  Thjel 6
9/28/2019
Score by Quarters
1 2 3 4  Final
Case Western Reserve 7 14 7 9 37
Thiel 0 0 6 0 6

Scoring Summary

1st  08:26 CWR Zach Hall 12 yd run
(Robertson Albrecht kick)
10 plays, 92 yards, TOP 4:42 7-0
2nd 1254 CWR Colt Morgan 2 yd pass from Drew Saxton
(Robertson Albrecht kick)
14 plays, 80 yards, TOP 5:52 14-0
06:43 CWR Colt Morgan 23 yd pass from Drew Saxton
(Robertson Albrecht kick)
4 plays, 48 yards, TOP 1:45  21-0
3rd  06:15 CWR Brett Carney 9 yd pass from Drew Saxton
(Robertson Albrecht kick)
5 plays, 56 yards, TOP 1:10  28-0
03:20 THI  Caleb Shuler 24 yd pass from Marko
Bakovic (Chris Rosales kick blocked)
6 plays, 74 yards, TOP 2:47  28-6
4th  06:54 CWR Andrew Lease safety
30-6
03:3¢ CWR Jack McCrae 6 yd run
(Robertson Albrecht kick)
7 plays, 58 yards, TOP 3:12  37-6
CWR THI
FIRST DOWNS 25 13
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 34-179 34-(-41)
PASSING YDS (NET) 270 181
Passes Att-Comp-Int 43-23-2 26-12-2
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 77-449 60-140
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 3-(-4) 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-60 6-136
Interception Returns-Yards 20 2-11
Punts (Number-Avg) 5-38.4 9-37.7
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 141
Penalties-Yards 6-55 3-30
Possession Time 34:10 25:50
Third-Down Conversions 6 of 14 4 of 14
Fourth-Down Conversions 0of1 00of0

Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4.5 0-0
Sacks By: Number-Yards 10-73 113

RUSHING: Case Western Reserve - Zach Hall 11-78; Jack
McCrae 6-58; Donald Day Il 9-45; Brett Carney 2-15; Mason Gee-
Montgomery 1-0; TEAM 3-(-3); Drew Saxton 2-(-14). Thiel - Rodell
Bebbs 7-20; Tayveon Montgomery 4-2; Emmanuel Ramsey 8-(-1);
Corlin Armour-Smith 1-(-1); Marko Bakovic 14-(-61).

PASSING: Case Western Reserve - Drew Saxton 23-42-2-270;
Ryan Coolidge 0-1-0-0. Thiel - Marko Bakovic 12-26-2-181.
RECEIVING: Case Western Reserve - Colt Morgan 9-116; Mario
Robaina 4-33; Brett Carney 2-28; Chase Witte 2-19; Ryan Coolidge
2-10; Trey Minnich 1-26; Donald Day Il 1-26; Michael Wojkowski
1-8; Adam Zybko 1-4. Thiel - Caleb Shuler 5-82; Yoseph Bekele
3-45; Malik Beckford 2-17; Trou Johnson 1-20; Donny Pattison 1-17.
INTERCEPTIONS: Case Western Reserve - Luke Bedell 2-0. Thiel
- Cameron Prebble 1-11; Darien Mosley 1-0.

FUMBLES-LOST: Case Western Reserve - None. Thiel - Emmanuel
Ramsey 1-1.

ABOUT THE PRESIDENTS’
ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

The Presidents’ Athletic Conference (PAC), built
on the basic belief that an athletic program is an
integral part of college life, but not an entity in
itself, looks back on over sixty years of growth and
ahead to years of continued academic and athletic
excellence.

The league’s name clearly reflects its founding
principle that operational control of all aspects of
intercollegiate athletics is ultimately the responsibil-
ity of the presidents of each member institution,
and thus active presidential leadership and oversight
is paramount in conference administration.

Formally organized in 1955 by Western Reserve
University, John Carroll University, Case Institute
of Technology and Wayne State University, the
PAC was the result of a realization that college
athletics, despite numerous virtues for the indi-
vidual and the institution, were gradually becoming
a financial and academic burden. If athletics were
to be continued, action had to be taken to place
the program on its proper level. This included the
premise that benefits of participation should be
provided to as many students as possible. The PAC
and its membership continue its original, defining
mission of promoting intercollegiate athletics and
the pursuit of academic excellence.

Institutions involved understand that the key com-
ponents to its progress lie in the foundation of faith
in each member by each other member. It is the
conviction of its membership that the PAC is the
solution to the dilemma of intercollegiate athletic
competition, and they have staked their athletic
future on this premise.

Comprised of 10 select private institutions —
Bethany College, Chatham University, Franciscan
University of Steubenville, Geneva College, Grove
City College, Saint Vincent College, Thiel College,
Washington & Jefferson College, Waynesburg
University and Westminster College — the PAC
remains a unique organization in this day of high
pressure intercollegiate athletics, with academics at
the center of each member’s philosophy.

In 2012, the PAC Presidents’ Council voted to
add Carnegie Mellon University and Case Western
Reserve University as affiliate members in the sport
of football.

The PAC crowns league champions and awards all-
conference honors in its 23 championship sports.
Head coaches determine All-PAC squads for all
team sports, while in individual sports, such as
cross country, golf and indoor and outdoor track
and field, all-PAC accolades are based upon perfor-
mances at the conference championships.

The PAC, which recently celebrated its 60th anni-
versary, annually awards its men’s and women’s
All-Sports Trophies to the schools which perform
best across the board in PAC competition.

Staying true to its original mission of promoting
intercollegiate athletics and the pursuit of academic
excellence, the PAC has seen over 200 of its par-
ticipating student-athletes recognized as Academic
All-Americans, while the league has also produced
numerous NCAA Postgraduate Scholarship win-
ners. Last year, the conference named 1,097 of its
student-athletes to the PAC Academic Honor Roll,
which recognizes all participating student-athletes
who earn a term grade-point average of 3.60 or
above.
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# Name Cl
1 Yoseph Bekele Sr.
2 Marko Bakovic Sr.
3 Emmanuel Ramsey Fr.
4 Curtis Johnson Jr.
5 Melvin Kado So.
6 Alex Porco Sr.
7 Trou Johnson Jr.
9 Darien Mosley Jr.
10 Marlon Brown Fr.
12 Eligah Flynn Jr.
13 Donny Pattison Fr.
14 Jake Zylka So.
15 Malik Beckford So.
16 Corlin Armour-Smith Fr.
17 Damian Southwick ~ Fr.
18 Caleb Shuler Fr.
20 Cameron Prebble  Fr.
21 Tre Robinson Fr.
22 Larry Goines Jr.  So.
23 Tajan Carr Fr.
24 Elijah Hodge Jr. Fr.
25 Joshua Roberts Fr.
26 Andrew Plowden Fr
27 Scottie Spikes So.
28 Matt Crawford Sr.
29 Tayveon MontgomeryFr.
30 Mario Demma Jr.
31 Kobe Herrick Fr.
33 Cameron Moran Fr.
35 Darnell Jordan Fr.
37 Rodell Bebbs Fr.
38 Donnovan Blue Fr.
39 Tevauhn Alston Fr.
40 Jonathan Powell Fr.
41 Pap Keeler Fr.
42 Tyren Harrell Fr.
44 Ryan Stiles Fr.
51 Kaleb Dunlap Fr.
52 Keshawn Brooks Jr.
54 Jason Schmidt So.
55 Austin Dillon So.
57 Koby Bryant Fr.
58 Mezekiah Tobias  Fr.
59 Josh Burns Fr.
62 Alexander Scott Fr.
63 Dominick Knierman  Fr.
64 Kahrae Fortson Fr.
65 Lane Vance Fr.
68 Zachary Young Sr.
72 Angel DiNicola Fr.
73 Matthew Castles Fr.
75 Nick Lanshcak So.

. Pos. Ht.

WR 58
QB 5-11
RB 5-10
DL 61
LB 59
LB 5-11
DB 5-11
DB 6-0
QB 6-2
DB 5-10
TE 6-2
WR 6-2
WR  6-1
WR 6-0
WR 6-0
WR 6-2
CB 6-0
WR 6-0
RB 5-10
WR 56
SS 60
CB 56

. OLB 58

DB 59
LB 6-1
RB 59
DB 57
RB 57
SS 5-10
CB 55
RB 5-10
FB 59
CB 59
RB 58
LB 6-0
OLB 6-0
DE 5-10
OL 6-1
LB 59
OL 6-1
LB 5-11
OL 63
OL 63
DT 5-11
OL 6-1
OL 5-10
OL 6-3
OL 60
OL 62
OL 6-1
OL 60
OL 6-5

Wt.
150
215
180
250
190
250
180
185
230
169
215
170
160
165
170
170
180
160
205
160
175
155
210
160
240
165
155
190
160
135
190
175
165
160
205
170
230
255
235
255
205
290
335
245
269
220
325
300
260
295
295
310

(=2}

(2]

=

Hometown / High School

Silver Springs, Md. / Paint Branch
Stockholm, N.J. / Wallkill Valley
Maple Heights, Ohio / Maple Heights
Buffalo, N.Y. / Cardinal O'Hara
Beachwood, Ohio / Beachwood
Verona, Pa. / Central Catholic

Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills
Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco

White Plains, Md. / St. Charles

Cleveland, Ohio / Cleveland Central Cath.

Bradford, Pa. / Bradford Area
Warren, Ohio / Champion
Margate, Fla. / J.P. Taravella
Canton, Ohio / Central Catholic
Aliquippa, Pa. / Hopewell

New Brighton, Pa. / New Brighton
Sharpsville, Pa. / Sharpsville
Canton, Ohio / Perry

Frederick, Md. / Tuscarora

Erie, Pa. / Erie

Cleveland Heights, Ohio / Cleveland Hits.

Hartford, Conn. / Capital Prep
Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills Charter
Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / J.P. Taravella

Greenville, Pa. / Greenville
Steubenville, Ohio / Steubenville
Pittsburgh, Pa. / Mount Lebanon

Toronto, Ohio / Toronto
Washington, Pa. / Trinity
Pittsburgh, Pa. / Westinghouse
| Austintown Fitch

West Mifflin, Pa. / Penn Hills

Pittsburgh, Pa. / Imani Christian Academy

Emlenton, Pa. / AC Valley
Sharon, Pa. / Farrell

Pittsburgh, Pa. / Imani Christian Academy

Anchorage, Alaska / Service
Titusville, Pa. / Titusville
Pittsburgh, Pa. / Westinghouse
White Oak, Pa. / McKeesport
Beaver Falls, Pa. / Blackhawk
Canton, Ohio / Canton McKinley
Akron, Ohio / Akron North
Sharon, Pa. / Sharon
Cochranton, Pa. / Armstrong
Espyville, Pa. / Conneaut Area
Altoona, Pa. / Altoona

Alverton, Pa. / Southmoreland
McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny
Erie, Pa. / McDowell

Salem, Ohio / Salem

Grove City, Pa. / Grove City «

# Name

76 Noah Bartic

80 Mason Emigh
84 Isaiah Harvin
87 Joe Butler

88 Dylan Kleckner
90 Bill McCready Il
91 Jaseem Campbell
93 Jarren Daniels
94 Jordan Gaynor
95 Joe Stoutamire
97 Benjamin Kelly
98 Chris Rosales
99 Roland Phillips

Cl.
Fr.

Pos. Ht.
oL 5-11
TE 6-3

WR 6-3
WR 59
P 6-0

. OLB 6-0

DL 5-11
DE 64
DT 5-10
ILB 6-0
ILB 5-10

K 58
DT 69

Wt.
245
180
210
165
198
210
320
215
260
190
280

Hometown / High School
Pittsburgh, Pa. / Baldwin
Morrisdale, Pa. / West Branch Area
Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Catholic
Glen Burnie, Md. / Old Mill

New Castle, Pa. / Shenango
Warren, Ohio / Warren G. Harding
Pittsburgh, Pa. / University Prep
Alliance, Ohio / Alliance

Atlanta, Ga. / South Atlanta
Clairton, Pa. / Clairton

Perry, N.Y. / Perry Central

167Port St. Lucie, Fla. / St. Lucie W Centennial

230

Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills
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Pos. Ht.

# Name

1 Dozhay Crumb
2 JaWuan Jones
3 Mason Schrenker
4 Bobby Grishaber
4 Bo Ruffner

5 Chad Walker

6 Dan Verhovsek
7 Dorian Hardy

8 Pablo Perez

8 Eric Townsend Il
9 Brad Milko

9 Vinny Sammartino
10 Marques Duncan
10 Tristan Hoke

11 Ty McEliece

12 John Graff

12 Tyler Perone

13 Brendyn Tvaroch
14 Nick Moretti

15 James Jackson
16 Kadin Roberts
17 Trenton Kerns
18 Tyler Smith

19 Aaron Gray

20 Luke Menges

21 Sean Brennan
21 Brennan Sefick
22 Jesse Cain

23 VaShon Graham
24 Jarrett Grove

24 Nick Hall

25 Bret Hicks

26 Jarves Crews
27 Cole Booth

28 T.J. Johnston
30 Justin Flack

31 Jonathan Ruffing
32 Mike Ryhal

33 Clint Whitelatch
34 Jordan Taylor
35 Ben Howell

36 Joshua Brown
37 Blaise Carney
38 Stephen Barr

39 Andrew Elerick
40 Connor Hudson
40 Chris Makosey
41 Carter Newcome
42 Zach Baughman
43 Sidney Pinkston
44 Brandon Ntankeu
45 Jerod Witwicki
46 Chaz Brice

47 Caleb Negley
48 Aidan Sheely

49 Henry Bonetti

Pos.

WR
WR
QB
WR
DB
RB
DB
DB
QB
DB
WR
DB
LB
QB
DB
DB
QB
WR
WR
DB
QB
WR
LB
LB
DB
WR
DB
DB
DB
DB
RB
LB
RB
WR
HB
RB
DB
K
DE
RB
RB
HB
DE
DB
HB
DB
RB
WR
DL
LB
LB
K
LB
LB
LB
HB

Ht.
6-4
6-0
6-2
6-1
5-9
5-8
6-0
5-5
5-10
5-10
6-0
5-8
5-8
5-10
6-1
58
6-3
6-2
5-10
54
6-2
5-10
6-2
6-2
5-11
5-9
5-11
6-1
6-2
5-8
5-11
5-11
5-9
6-2
6-0
57
6-2
5-9
6-2
5-9
5-6
5-8
6-2
5-10
6-0
57
5-8
6-2
5-11
5-9
5-9
5-10
5-10
5-10
5-10
5-10

Wt.
180
185
175
195
155
195
195
120
175
170
170
165
210
200
200
160
220
185
175
145
185
175
210
210
185
175
190
195
200
185
195
215
200
200
235
175
195
200
235
215
180
185
225
180
205
150
160
200
260
190
185
180
180
220
210
190

cl. Hometown / High School .
So. Ambridge, Pa. / Ambridge
Jr. Youngstown, Ohio / East
Jr. Robinson, Pa. / Montour
Sr.Charleston, W.Va. / George Washington
Fr. Latrobe, Pa. / Latrobe
Sr. Waldorf, Md. / Thomas Stone
Sr. Johnstown, Pa. / Richland

Jr. Pittsburgh, Pa. / Taylor Allderdice
Fr. Silver Spring, Md. / Montgomery Blair

Fr. Midlothian, Va. / James River
Fr. Apollo, Pa. / Apollo-Ridge
Jr. Allison Park, Pa. / Deer Lakes
So. Pittsburgh, Pa. / Moon
Fr. York Springs, Pa. / Bermudian Springs
Sr. Greensburg, Pa. / Hempfield
Fr.Pittsburgh, Pa. / Our Lady of Sacred Heart
Gr. Venetia, Pa. / Seton La Salle
Jr. Warren, Ohio / Howland
Gr. Washington, Pa. / Trinity
Jr. Farrell, Pa. / Farrell
So. Brunswick, Md. / Brunswick
So.  Falling Waters, W.Va. / Spring Mills
Sr. Poland, Ohio / Poland
Jr. Elderton, Pa. / West Shamokin
So. Bethesda, Ohio / Union Local
Fr. Moon, Pa. / Moon
Sr. Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Catholic
Fr. Hedgesville, W.Va. / Hedgesville
Sr. Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Catholic
Fr. Gallitzin, Pa. / Bishop Carroll
So. Fayette City, Pa. / Belle Vernon

So. Pittsburgh, Pa. / Chartiers Valley
Sr. Uniontown, Pa. / Laurel Highlands

Jr. Berlin, Pa. / Berlin Brothersvalley
Jr. Houston, Pa. / Chartiers-Houston
Fr. Derry, Pa. / Derry
Fr. Bentleyville, Pa. / Bishop Canevin
Sr. Fredonia, Pa. / Reynolds
So.  Moundsville, W.Va. / John Marshall
So. Pittsburgh, Pa. / Quaker Valley
So. Flushing, Ohio / Union Local
Fr. Duquesne, Pa. / West Mifflin
Fr. Dubois, Pa. / Dubois
Fr. Columbiana, Ohio / Crestview
Fr. St. Clairsville, Ohio / St. Clairsville
Jr. Summerhill, Pa. / Forest Hills

Fr. McKeesport, Pa. / Elizabeth Forward
Fr.  Punxsutawney, Pa. / Punxsutawney
So. Franklin, Pa. / Franklin
Fr. Alexandria, Va. / Hayfield Secondary
Fr.  Hyattsville, Md. / Montgomery Blair
Fr. McDonald, Pa. / Bishop Canevin

Fr. South Park, Pa. / South Park
Fr. Washington, Pa. / Trinity
Fr. Mechanicsburg, Pa. / Mechanicsburg
Fr. Elkins, W.Va. / Elkins

# Name

50 Quintin Mapstone
50 Tyler Metzger

52 Dave Headlee
53 Noah Osborne
53 William Simpson
54 Hunter Curran
55 Kevin McClellan
56 Shawn Willard
57 Shane Kirkham
58 Cody Edwards
58 Anthony Parsons
59 Dan Stiefvater
60 Michael McVicker

oL
DE
oL
oL
LB
oL
oL
oL
oL
DE
LS
oL
DE

61 Seandale Beckom-Barron OL

62 Alex Nemec

63 Shawn Hytla

64 Ben Miller

65 Joel Zellem

66 Mikah Murphy
66 Cole Peters

67 Nick Beaton

68 Ean Shaffer

69 Colby Green

71 Kent Harkleroad
72 Nathan Kraemer
74 Trey Denniston
75 Trey Carl

76 Chase Espen
77 Alex Paulina

78 Joe Kraft

78 Tanner Six

79 Eric McDowell
80 Matt Craig

81 Cam Aigner

82 Isaac Orahood
83 Tyler Marchincin

84 Howard Metzger, Jr.

85 Nate Alberts

86 Brian De Schon
87 Alex Stoy

88 Corey Richardson
89 Nathan Brudnock
90 Mike Meadows
91 Caleb Stephens
92 Justice McCamick
93 Xavier Moses

94 Logan Blakeman
95 Tom Hanik

96 Burke Sheets

97 Isaac Christian
99 Lucas Donley

DE
DE
DL
DL
oL
DE
oL
oL
oL
oL
DL
DL
oL
oL
oL
DE
oL
oL
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
WR
HB
WR
WR
DE
DL
DL
DL
DE
LB
DE
oL
DL

5-9
57
6-4
6-1
5-9
6-1
5-10
6-5
5-11
6-2
5-11
6-0
6-0
5-8
6-1
6-2
6-0
6-4
5-10
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-3
5-9
5-11
6-0
5-8
6-1
6-4
5-10
6-0
6-1
6-0
6-0
6-2
6-0
5-5
6-1
5-10
6-1
6-2
6-0
5-9
5-10
6-0
5-10
5-11
6-1
6-4
57
6-3

Wt.
270
185
260
300
190
270
260
235
235
220
220
255
225
263
240
255
210
260
235
205
235
245
230
250
275
320
285
295
315
215
325
250
180
140
200
180
145
175
165
215
200
195
170
275
250
225
255
190
245
200
255

Cl. Hometown / High School
Fr. Brownsville, Pa. / Brownsville
Fr. Connellsville, Pa. / Connellsville
Jr. Fredericktown, Pa. / Beth-Center
So. Columbia, Md. / Howard
Fr. Eighty Four, Pa. / Bentworth
Fr. Oakdale, Pa. / Chartiers Valley
Sr. Charleroi, Pa. / Charleroi
Jr. Avella, Pa. / Avella
So. Beaver Falls, Pa. / Riverside
Sr. Bairford, Pa. / Deer Lakes
Fr. Moon Township, Pa. / Moon
Sr. Pittsburgh, Pa. / Brentwood
So. Ligonier, Pa. / Ligonier Valley
Fr. New Kensington, Pa. / Vallley
So. Midway, Pa. / Fort Cherry
Fr. Moon, Pa. / Moon
Fr. Poolesville, Md. / Poolesville
So. Beaver Falls, Pa. / Riverside
Fr. Saint Leonard, Md. / Calvert
So. Bolivar, Pa. / Ligonier Valley
Fr. Poolesville, Md. / Poolesville
So. Windber, Pa. / Shade
Fr. Burgettstown, Pa. / Burgettstown
Fr. Apollo, Pa. / Apollo-Ridge
Fr. Pittsburgh, Pa. / Chartiers Valley

So.  Wheeling, W.Va. / Central Catholic
So. Minerva, Ohio / Minerva
Fr. Saint Clairsville, Ohio / Saint Clairsville
Sr. Canonsburg, Pa. / Canon-McMillan
Fr. Munhall, Pa. / Steel Valley
Sr. Wadestown, W.Va. / Clay-Battelle
Jr.  Shady Side, Md. / Bishop McNamara

So. Avella, Pa. / Avella
Fr. Pittsburgh, Pa. / Shaler
Jr. Andover, Ohio / Pymatuning Valley

Fr.  Frewsburg, N.Y./ Frewsburg Central
Jr. Connellsville, Pa. / Connellsville
Fr.  Greenock, Pa. / Elizabeth Forward
Fr. McKees Rocks, Pa. / Bishop Canevin
Sr. McClellandtown, Pa. / Albert Gallatin

Fr. Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Hills
Fr. Waynesburg, Pa. / West Greene
Fr. Beaver, Ohio / Eastern

Jr. New Brighton, Pa. / New Brighton
Fr. Saint Clairsville, Ohio / Saint Clairsville
Fr. Silver Spring, Md. / Montgomery Blair
Fr.  Falling Waters, W.Va. / Spring Mills

Fr. Windber, Pa. / Windber
So. New Brighton, Pa. / New Brighton
Fr. Aliquippa, Pa. / Hopewell
Fr. Saint Clairsville, Ohio / Union Local
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N/
OFFENSE
Pos. # Name Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown / High School
LT 75 Nick Lanshcak So. 6-5 310 Grove City, Pa. / Grove City
64 Kahrae Fortson Fr. 6-3 325 Altoona, Pa. / Altoona
LG 68 Zachary Young Sr. 6-2 260 McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny
65 Lane Vance Fr. 6-0 300 Alverton, Pa. / Southmoreland
C 72 Angel DiNicola Fr. 6-1 295 Erie, Pa. / McDowell
63 Dominick Knierman Fr. 5-10 220 Espyville, Pa. / Conneaut Area
RG 64 Kahrae Fortson Fr. 6-3 325 Altoona, Pa. / Altoona
54 Jason Schmidt So. 6-1 255 White Oak, Pa. / McKeesport
RT 57 Koby Bryant Fr. 6-3 290 Canton, Ohio / Canton McKinley
62 Alexander Scott Fr. 6-1 269 Cochranton, Pa. / Armstrong
TE 13 Donny Pattison Fr. 6-2 215 Bradford, Pa. / Bradford Area
80 Mason Emigh So. 6-3 180 Morrisdale, Pa. / West Branch Area
WR 15 Malik Beckford So. 6-1 160 Margate, Fla. / J.P. Taravella
84 Isaiah Harvin Fr. 6-3 210 Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Catholic
WR 16 Corlin Armour-Smith Fr. 6-0 165 Canton, Ohio / Central Catholic
1 Yoseph Bekele Sr. 5-8 150 Silver Springs, Md. / Paint Branch
WR 18 Caleb Shuler Fr. 6-2 170 New Brighton, Pa. / New Brighton
14 Jacob Zylka So. 6-2 170 Warren, Ohio / Champion
QB 2 Marko Bakovic Sr. 511 215 Stockholm, N.J. / Wallkill Valley
10 Marlon Brown Fr. 6-2 230 White Plains, Md. / St. Charles
RB 3 Emmanuel Ramsey Fr. 5-10 180 Maple Heights, Ohio / Maple Heights
29 Tayveon Montgomery Fr. 5-9 165 Steubenville, Ohio / Steubenville
DEFENSE
Pos. # Name Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown / High School
DE 93 Jarren Daniels Fr. 6-4 215 Alliance, Ohio / Alliance
44 Ryan Stiles Fr. 5-10 230 Anchorage, Alaska / Service
DT 4 Curtis Johnson Jr. 6-1 250 Buffalo, N.Y. / Cardinal O’Hara
94 Jordan Gaynor Fr. 5-10 260 Atlanta, Ga. / South Atlanta
DT 91 Jaseem Campbell Jr. 5-11 320 Pittsburgh, Pa. / University Prep
52 Keshawn Brooks Jr. 5-9 235 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Westinghouse
DE 90 Bill McCready il Fr. 6-0 210 Warren, Ohio / Warren G. Harding
44 Ryan Stiles Fr. 5-10 230 Anchorage, Alaska / Service
OLB 41 Pap Keeler Fr. 6-0 205 Sharon, Pa. / Farrell
5 Melvin Kado So. 5-9 190 Beachwood, Ohio / Beachwood
MLB 6 Alex Porco Sr. 511 250 Verona, Pa. / Central Catholic
95 Joe Stoutamire Fr. 6-0 190 Clairton, Pa. / Clairton
oLB 28 Matt Crawford Sr. 6-1 240 Greenville, Pa. / Greenville
26 Andrew Plowden Fr. 5-8 210 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Penn Hills Charter
CB 12 Eligah Flynn Jr. 5-10 169 Cleveland, Ohio / Cleveland Central Catholic
27 Scottie Spikes So. 5-9 160 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / J.P. Taravella
SS 20 Cameron Prebble Fr. 6-0 180 Sharpsville, Pa. / Sharpsville
33 Cameron Moran Fr. 5-10 160 Washington, Pa. / Trinity
FS 7 Trou Johnson Jr. 511 180 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills
33 Cameron Moran Fr. 5-10 160 Washington, Pa. / Trinity
CB 9 Darien Mosley Jr. 6-0 185 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco
27 Scottie Spikes So. 5-9 160 Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. / J.P. Taravella
SPECIALISTS
Pos. # Name Cl. Ht. Wt. Hometown / High School
P 88 Dylan Kleckner Sr. 6-0 198 New Castle, Pa. / Shenango
LS 68 Zachary Young Sr. 6-2 260 McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny
15 Malik Beckford So. 6-1 160 Margate, Fla. / J.P. Taravella
K 98 Chris Rosales Sr. 5-8 167 Port St. Lucie, Fla. / St. Lucie W. Centennial
KO 98 Chris Rosales Sr. 5-8 167 Port St. Lucie, Fla. / St. Lucie W. Centennial
SS 68 Zachary Young Sr. 6-2 260 McKeesport, Pa. / South Allegheny
HO 88 Dylan Kleckner Sr. 6-0 198 New Castle, Pa. / Shenango
2 Marko Bakovic Sr. 5-11 215 Stockholm, N.J. / Wallkill Valley
PR 7 Trou Johnson Jr. 511 180 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills
9 Darien Mosley Jr. 6-0 185 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco
KR 7 Trou Johnson Jr. 511 180 Penn Hills, Pa. / Penn Hills
9 Darien Mosley Jr. 6-0 185 Baltimore, Md. / Patapsco
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OFFENSE
Ht

Pos. # Name Cl. . Wit. Hometown / High School
LT 77 Alex Paulina Sr. 6-4 335 Canonsburg, Pa. / Canon-McMillan
52 Dave Headlee Jr. 6-4 260 Fredericktown, Pa. / Beth-Center
LG 55 Kevin McClellan Sr. 511 250 Charleroi, Pa. / Charleroi
76 Chase Espen Fr. 6-1 295 St. Clairsville, Ohio / St. Clairsville
c 79 Eric McDowell Jr. 6-1 265 Shady Side, Md. / Bishop McNamara
75 Trey Carl So. 5-8 285 Minerva, Ohio / Minerva
RG 78 Tanner Six Sr. 6-0 325 Wadestown, W.Va. / Clay-Battelle
59 Dan Stiefvater Sr. 6-0 250 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Brentwood
RT 53 Noah Osborne So. 6-1 300 Columbia, Md. / Howard
56 Shawn Willard Jr. 6-5 260 Avella, Pa. / Avella
TE 87 Alex Stoy Sr. 6-1 215 McClellandtown, Pa. / Albert Gallatin
28 TJ Johnston Jr. 6-0 235 Houston, Pa. / Chartiers-Houston
WR 1 Dozhay Crumb So. 6-4 180 Ambridge, Pa. / Ambridge
13 Brendyn Tvaroch Jr. 6-2 185 Warren, Ohio / Howland
WR 14 Nick Moretti Sr. 5-10 180 Washington, Pa. / Trinity
84 Howard Metzger, Jr. Jr. 55 135 Connellsville, Pa. / Connellsville
WR 4 Bobby Grishaber Sr. 6-1 200 Charleston, W.Va. | George Washington
2 JaWuan Jones Jr. 6-0 170 Youngstown, Ohio / East
QB 3 Mason Schrenker Jr. 6-2 175 Robinson, Pa. / Montour
12 Tyler Perone Sr. 6-3 207 Venetia, Pa. / Seton La Salle
B 30 Justin Flack Fr. 5-7 175 Derry, Pa. / Derry
34 Jordan Taylor So. 5-9 210 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Quaker Valley
DEFENSE
Pos. # Name Ht. Wt. CL Hometown / High School
DE 58 Cody Edwards Jr. 6-2 250 Bairford, Pa. / Deer Lakes
66 Cole Peters So. 6-1 205 Bolivar, Pa. / Ligonier Valley
NT 91 Caleb Stephen So. 5-10 275 New Brighton, Pa. / New Brighton
92 Justice McCamick Fr. 6-0 250 St. Clairsville, Pa. / St. Clairsville
DT 99 Lucas Donley Fr. 6-3 255 St. Clairsville, Ohio / Union Local
42 Zach Baughman So. 5-11 260 Franklin, Pa. / Franklin
DE 50 Tyler Metzger Fr. 57 185 Connellsville, Pa. / Connellsville
60 Michael McVicker Fr. 6-0 225 Ligonier, Pa. / Ligonier Valley
SLB 18 Tyler Smith Sr. 6-2 200 Poland, Ohio / Poland
9 Aaron Gray Jr. 6-2 182 Elderton, Pa. / West Shamokin
WLB 25 Bret Hicks So. 5-11 215 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Chartiers Valley
10 Marques Duncan So. 5-8 210 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Moon
NICKEL 6 Dan Verhovsek Sr. 5-11 175 Johnstown, Pa. / Richland
15 James Jackson Jr. 5-4 145 Farrell, Pa. / Farrell
CB 21 Brennan Sefick Sr. 511 180 Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Catholic
9 Vinny Sammartino Jr. 5-8 165 Allison Park, Pa. / Deer Lakes
CB 1" Ty McEliece Sr. 6-1 200 Greensburg, Pa. / Hempfield
8 Eric Townsend Il Fr. 5-10 170 Midlothian, Va. / James River
S 13 VaShon Graham Sr. 6-2 200 Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Catholic
6 Dan Verhovsek Sr. 5-11 175 Johnstown, Pa. / Richland
S 20 Luke Menges So. 5-11 185 Bethesda, Ohio / Union Local
7 Dorian Hardy Jr. 5-5 120 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Taylor Allderdice
SPECIALISTS
Pos. # Name Ht. Wt. Cl. Hometown / High School
KO 16 Mike IWhal Sr. 5-8 205 Fredonia, Pa. [Reynolds
45 Jerod Witwicki Fr. 5-10 180 McDonald, Pa. / Bishop Canevin
PK 32 Mike Ryhal Sr. 5-8 205 Fredonia, Pa. / Reynolds
45 Jerod Witwicki Fr. 5-10 180 McDonald, Pa. | Bishop Canevin
P 16 Kadin Roberts Fr. 6-2 185 Brunswick, Md. / Brunswick
32 Mike Ryhal Sr. 5-8 205 Fredonia, Pa. / Reynolds
KR 84 Howard Metzger, Jr. Jr. 5-5 135 Connellsville, Pa. / Connellsville
2 JaWuan Jones Jr. 6-0 170 Youngstown, Ohio / East
PR 84 Howard Metzger, Jr. Jr. 55 135 Connellsville, Pa. / Connellsville
2 JaWuan Jones Jr. 6-0 170 Youngstown, Ohio / East
LS 6 Dan Verhovsek Sr. 5-11 175 Johnstown, Pa. / Richland
26 Bret Hicks So. 5-10 225 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Chartiers Valley
H 14 Nick Moretti Sr. 5-10 180 ashington, Pa. / Trinity
13 Brendyn Tvaroch Jr. 6-2 185 Warren, Ohio / Howland
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